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Meraki Device Lifecycle Report
CUSTOMER OR NETWORK NAME
01/04/2025

End of Life Planning
Meraki network devices reaching end of life need to be refreshed to ensure continuous service delivery.  Be aware of the following milestones:
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End-of-Sale (EOS) Date: The last date to order the product through Cisco Meraki point-of-sale outlets. After this date, the product is no longer for sale via any Cisco Meraki authorized channel.
End-of-Support (EOST) Date: The last date a product will be affirmatively supported by Cisco Meraki, typically five years following the EOS Date.
End of Firmware Maintenance (EFM) Date: The date a firmware version will no longer be provided Engineering level support by Cisco Meraki. The EFM Date typically aligns with the latest Stable Release Date and any firmware version that reaches the EFM Date will be considered Vintage Firmware.
Firmware Version Restriction (FVR) Date: The date when legacy hardware will no longer be eligible for future firmware upgrades. After the FVR Date, Engineering level support, if available, will only be provided for critical security vulnerabilities until the hardware reaches its EOST date and when reported to Cisco Meraki Technical Support.

Immediate Action – End of Support
There are 9 devices with an EOST date within the next 6 months.  These devices need immediate replacement.  Please place an order with your team at sales@panoramicdata.com.

	Device Type
	EOST Date
	Count

	MR33
	21-07-2026
	1

	MR53
	31-06-2025
	2

	MX84
	21-07-2026
	2

	MR52
	31-07-2026
	1

	GX50-HW-US
	20-07-2026
	1

	MR44
	21-07-2026
	1
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Details
	Device Type
	Name
	IP Address
	Serial Number

	MR33
	AB-CD-EF-01
	192.168.131.3
	ABCD-EFGH-0001

	MR53
	AB-CD-EF-02
	192.168.131.4
	ABCD-EFGH-0002

	MX84
	AB-CD-EF-03
	192.168.131.5
	ABCD-EFGH-0003

	MR52
	AB-CD-EF-04
	192.168.131.6
	ABCD-EFGH-0004

	GX50-HW-US
	AB-CD-EF-05
	192.168.131.7
	ABCD-EFGH-0005

	MR44
	AB-CD-EF-06
	192.168.131.8
	ABCD-EFGH-0006

	MR33
	AB-CD-EF-07
	192.168.131.9
	ABCD-EFGH-0007

	MR53
	AB-CD-EF-08
	192.168.131.10
	ABCD-EFGH-0008

	MX84
	AB-CD-EF-09
	192.168.131.11
	ABCD-EFGH-0009
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